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To
The Most Respected Presiding Officer,
Court of Hearing S-9,
Uttar Pradesh Information Commission,
RTI Bhawan, Vibhuti Khand, Gomti Nagar, Lucknow
Subject: Non-compliance with RTI Act, 2005 – No Response to Second Appeal under Section 19(3)
Appeal Registration Number: A-20241200030
File Number: S09/A/0002/2025
Date of Hearing: 2nd September 2025
Appellant: Yogi M P Singh
Respondent: District Panchayat Raj Officer, Mirzapur / Assistant Development Officer (P), Development
Block-City, District Mirzapur

Respected Sir,
I, the undersigned appellant, respectfully submit the following for your kind consideration in relation to the
above-mentioned second appeal under Section 19(3) of the Right to Information Act, 2005.

1. Background of RTI Application
I filed an RTI application on 12/10/2024 via the Uttar Pradesh RTI portal (Registration No.
DIRPR/R/2024/60593), seeking specific information regarding the uploading of Public Information Board
images by Gram Panchayats in Development Block Chhanbey, District Mirzapur, for the campaign year
2023–2024.
Out of 97 Gram Panchayats, only 12 have uploaded the required images on the GPDP portal. The remaining
85 have not complied. The information sought included:
Reasons for non-uploading by 85 Gram Panchayats.
Names and designations of officials responsible for monitoring and uploading.
Details of fund disbursement to non-compliant Gram Panchayats.
Accountability of district-level officers overseeing the GPDP portal.

2. Irregular Response from PIO
Instead of addressing the queries raised in my RTI application, the District Panchayat Raj Officer (DPRO)
Mirzapur provided information related to a different RTI application (DIRPR/R/2024/60644) filed by another
individual, Shri Ashok Kumar Singh, concerning a different Gram Panchayat and subject matter.
This misdirection of response reflects gross negligence and a lack of procedural integrity, amounting to a
violation of the RTI Act and undermining the transparency obligations of the public authority.

3. Legal Concerns and Allegations
The response provided is irrelevant and misleading.
It raises serious concerns about the functioning and accountability of the DPRO Mirzapur.



Such errors, often dismissed as clerical, suggest systemic issues and possible deliberate
obfuscation.
The failure to provide the requested information obstructs the appellant’s right to information
and violates Section 7(1) and Section 18 of the RTI Act.

4. Request for Inquiry and Direction
In light of the above, I humbly request the Hon’ble Commission to:
Initiate an inquiry into the conduct of the DPRO Mirzapur and related officials.
Direct the concerned PIO to furnish the complete and correct information as originally
requested.
Take appropriate action under Section 20 of the RTI Act for non-compliance and misleading
response.
Ensure accountability and transparency in the functioning of the Panchayat Raj Department,
Mirzapur.

Prayer for Relief:
It is respectfully submitted that arbitrary denial of information and procedural lapses erode public trust and
democratic values. I request the Hon’ble Commission to take stringent action to uphold the spirit of the RTI
Act and safeguard the citizen’s right to information.
Date: 02/09/2025
Yours sincerely,
Yogi M. P. Singh
Mohalla Surekapuram Colony, Jabalpur Road, Sangmohal Post Office,
District Mirzapur, Uttar Pradesh – 231001
Mobile: 7379105911
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